Daniel Shea appointed Registrar of Voters with a term to expire in May 2016.   

CONTRACT.  2016 Fireworks Display.  Motion made and seconded to award a 
contract for the 2016 Fireworks Display to Atlas PyroVision Entertainment Group, Inc., 
Jaffrey, New Hampshire, in the amount of thirty eight thousand five hundred and 00/100 
dollars ($38,500) and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All 
in favor. 

COMPENSATION COMMITTEE.  Recommendation.  Building Commissioner.  

Motion made and seconded to recommend to the Compensation Committee the step 
placement of Richard Baldacci, Building Commissioner, at Step 4 of the Group 55

[...]

facilitate cleanup of the area.  All in favor.  

CONTRACT.  Tedesco Street Crosswalk.  Motion made and seconded to award the 
contract for the Tedesco Street sidewalk and crosswalk project to Bartlett and Steadman 
Co. Inc. of Marblehead in the amount of forty six thousand nine hundred  dollars and 
00/100 ($46,900.00) and authorize the chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  
All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Reject Bids.  Motion made and seconded to reject all bids received in 
response to the town’s invitation to bid for the Overhead Door at the DPW garage.